
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cantley, Sarah (2-0)
Loss: Lusk (1-1)
HBP: Churchill, Alexis, Buffenbarger
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 3:00   Weather: Cloudy and Cold

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Canisius 3 0 0 6 3 2 1 15 18 1
Youngstown State 0 1 1 0 4 2 2 10 15 2

Canisius (3-2) -vs- Youngstown State (3-2) 2/9/2020 at Boiling Springs, NC (Brinkley Stadium)

Canisius 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hufford, Erin lf 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
Paradowski, Kara cf 5 3 1 1 0 0 1
Barnett, Ashley 2b 5 1 1 3 0 1 2
Castro, Lauren c/pr 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Recrosio, Sophia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Crane, Samantha pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Degaltini, Gianna ss 5 0 1 2 0 3 1
Altman, Morgan rf 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Dennis, Lindsi 1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 3
    Vi, Sue pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rice, Teagan 3b 3 1 3 1 2 0 0
Czapkowski, Chelsea c 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
Churchill, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cantley, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 15 18 13 4 5 9

2B: Altman, Morgan (1); Rice, Teagan (1)
3B: Hufford, Erin (2); Barnett, Ashley (1); Altman, Morgan (1)
SB: Paradowski, Kara (2); Castro, Lauren (1); Recrosio, Sophia (1);
Altman, Morgan (1); Vi, Sue (1); Czapkowski, Chelsea (1)
HBP: Altman, Morgan (1)
E: Altman, Morgan (1)

Youngstown State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Romero cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 3
Lusk p/1b 5 2 2 2 0 3 0
Cea lf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Saibene 3b 5 1 5 3 0 0 0
Rinaldi dh/c 5 1 1 0 0 3 2
McGraw ss 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
DeLeon 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
Roach 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lacatena dh 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Bader rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Schumacher ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Christy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Patonis c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buffenbarger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 15 9 3 12 10

2B: Lusk (1); Saibene (3); Lacatena (1)
HR: Lusk (1)
HBP: McGraw (1); DeLeon (1)
E: Saibene (1); Roach (1)

Canisius IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Churchill, Alexis 3.0 3 2 2 1 5 2 0 2 0 13 16 2 3 –
Cantley, Sarah (W, 2-0) 4.0 12 8 7 2 7 0 0 0 0 23 25 3 1 –
Totals 15 10 9 3 12 2 0 2 0 36 41 5 4

Youngstown State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lusk (L, 1-1) 3.2 9 9 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 22 24 0 6 –
Buffenbarger 3.1 9 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 18 21 5 3 –
Totals 18 15 14 4 5 0 0 1 0 40 45 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Canisius - Top of 1st CAN YSU
Hufford tripled. 0 0
Paradowski reached on a fielder's choice. 0 0
Paradowski stole second. 0 0
Barnett struck out swinging. 0 0
Castro singled, RBI; Paradowski scored; Hufford scored. 2 0
Recrosio pinch ran for Castro. 2 0
Degaltini struck out swinging. 2 0
Recrosio stole second. 2 0
Altman tripled to right field, RBI; Recrosio scored. 3 0
Dennis grounded out to p. 3 0

Youngstown State - Top of 1st CAN YSU
Czapkowski to c. 3 0
Romero grounded out to p. 3 0
Lusk struck out looking. 3 0
Cea grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Canisius - Top of 2nd CAN YSU
Rice walked. 3 0
Czapkowski singled; Rice advanced to second. 3 0
Czapkowski stole second; Rice out at second c to ss. 3 0
Hufford grounded out to 3b; Czapkowski advanced to third. 3 0
Paradowski grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Youngstown State - Top of 2nd CAN YSU
Saibene doubled to center field. 3 0
Rinaldi struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch; Saibene advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
McGraw hit by pitch; Rinaldi advanced to second. 3 0
DeLeon hit by pitch, RBI; McGraw advanced to second; Rinaldi advanced to third; Saibene scored. 3 1
Roach struck out swinging. 3 1
Bader struck out swinging. 3 1
Romero fouled out to lf. 3 1

Canisius - Top of 3rd CAN YSU
Barnett grounded out to p. 3 1
Castro pinch ran for Recrosio. 3 1
Castro grounded out to p. 3 1
Degaltini struck out swinging. 3 1

Youngstown State - Top of 3rd CAN YSU
Lusk doubled to center field. 3 1
Cea grounded out to p; Lusk advanced to third. 3 1
Saibene doubled to left center, RBI; Lusk scored. 3 2
Saibene advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Rinaldi struck out looking. 3 2
McGraw walked. 3 2
DeLeon popped up to 2b. 3 2

Canisius - Top of 4th CAN YSU
Altman struck out looking. 3 2



Dennis singled. 3 2
Vi pinch ran for Dennis. 3 2
Vi stole second. 3 2
Rice walked. 3 2
Czapkowski reached on a fielding error by 1b; Rice advanced to second; Vi advanced to third. 3 2
Hufford reached on a fielding error by 3b; Czapkowski advanced to second; Rice advanced to third; Vi
scored, unearned. 4 2
Paradowski reached on a fielder's choice; Hufford advanced to second; Czapkowski advanced to third; Rice
out at home p to c. 4 2
Barnett tripled, 3 RBI; Paradowski scored; Hufford scored; Czapkowski scored. 7 2
Castro singled. 7 2
Castro stole second. 7 2
Degaltini singled, 2 RBI; Castro scored; Barnett scored. 9 2
Altman singled; Degaltini advanced to second. 9 2
Lusk to 1b. 9 2
Rinaldi to c. 9 2
Lacatena to dh for Roach. 9 2
Buffenbarger to p for Patonis. 9 2
Dennis to 1b for Vi. 9 2
Dennis flied out to lf. 9 2

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Youngstown State - Top of 4th CAN YSU
Cantley to p for Churchill. 9 2
Lacatena struck out swinging. 9 2
Bader struck out swinging. 9 2
Romero popped up to ss. 9 2

Canisius - Top of 5th CAN YSU
Rice singled. 9 2
Czapkowski popped up to 1b; Rice advanced to second. 9 2
Hufford tripled to left field, RBI; Rice scored. 10 2
Paradowski singled, RBI; Hufford scored. 11 2
Paradowski stole second. 11 2
Barnett flied out to cf. 11 2
Castro singled, RBI; Paradowski scored. 12 2
Crane pinch ran for Castro. 12 2
Degaltini grounded out to 2b. 12 2

Youngstown State - Top of 5th CAN YSU
Lusk struck out. 12 2
Cea walked. 12 2
Saibene doubled; Cea advanced to third. 12 2
Rinaldi singled; Saibene out at second 2b unassisted. 12 2
McGraw walked; Rinaldi advanced to second. 12 2
DeLeon singled, RBI; McGraw advanced to second; Rinaldi advanced to third; Cea scored. 12 3
Lacatena singled, 2 RBI; DeLeon advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by rf, unearned; McGraw
scored; Rinaldi scored. 12 6
Schumacher pinch hit for Bader. 12 6
Schumacher struck out swinging. 12 6

Canisius - Top of 6th CAN YSU
. 12 6
Lusk to 1b. 12 6
Schumacher to rf. 12 6
Buffenbarger to p for Lacatena. 12 6
Altman doubled. 12 6
Dennis walked. 12 6
Rice singled; Dennis advanced to second; Altman advanced to third. 12 6



Czapkowski singled, 2 RBI; Rice advanced to second; Dennis scored; Altman scored. 14 6
Hufford singled; Czapkowski advanced to second; Rice out at third 1b unassisted. 14 6
Paradowski flied out to lf. 14 6
Barnett grounded out to 2b. 14 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Youngstown State - Top of 6th CAN YSU
Romero singled. 14 6
Lusk homered, 2 RBI; Romero scored. 14 8
Cea singled to right center. 14 8
Saibene singled; Cea advanced to second. 14 8
Rinaldi struck out. 14 8
McGraw flied out to cf; Cea advanced to third. 14 8
DeLeon flied out to cf. 14 8

Canisius - Top of 7th CAN YSU
Crane grounded out to ss. 14 8
Degaltini struck out swinging. 14 8
Altman hit by pitch. 14 8
Altman stole second. 14 8
Dennis walked. 14 8
Rice doubled, RBI; Dennis advanced to third; Altman scored. 15 8
Czapkowski popped up to 2b. 15 8

Youngstown State - Top of 7th CAN YSU
Lacatena to dh for Buffenbarger. 15 8
Lacatena doubled. 15 8
Christy pinch hit for Schumacher. 15 8
Christy struck out. 15 8
Romero singled. 15 8
Lusk struck out swinging. 15 8
Cea singled; Romero advanced to second; Lacatena advanced to third. 15 8
Saibene singled, 2 RBI; Cea advanced to third; Romero scored; Lacatena scored. 15 10
Rinaldi grounded out to ss. 15 10


